A/P Vendors Exceeding $20,000
Commission Meeting: April 1, 2025

Vendor Name

BALDWIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

GULF SHORES BOARD OF EDUCATION

ORANGE BEACH BOARD OF EDUCATION

REGIONS BANK CORP TRUST

THOMPSON TRACTOR CO

PICTOMETRY INTERNATIONAL CORP
MOBILE ASPHALT CO LLC

SYMETRA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF COURTS
SYMBOL HEALTH SOLUTIONS LLC
THOMPSON ENGINEERING
PETROLEUM TRADERS CORPORATION
PEREGRINE SERVICES INC

EMERGENCY LIGHTING BY HAYNES, LLC
C & H CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC
W W GRAINGER

COASTAL ALABAMA COMMUNITY COLLEGE

UNITED STATES GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
C R PATE LOGGING, INC
EVANS & COMPANY

1,060,445.30
458,460.49
324,358.83
4,902.95
79,592.76
41,322.76
29,251.16
37,362.63
19,440.90
13,759.80
185,200.00
96,725.00
75,140.63
4,125.00
369,467.00
9,529.02
284,430.00
203,517.41
166,621.70
135,369.99
127,367.09
92,080.40
66,515.99
64,398.67
54,357.52
48,200.00
29,737.46
21,935.76
888.83
22,417.50
22,034.16
21,206.85

4,170,163.56
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Brief Description

Sales Tax

Use Tax

Casual Sales Tax

Residents' Meals

Sales Tax

Use Tax

Casual Sales Tax

Sales Tax

Use Tax

Casual Sales Tax

2020 PBA Lease; Apr 2025
2021 PBA Lease; Apr 2025
2024 PBA Lease; Apr 2025
2020 Warrants Annual Fee and Expenses
Equipment; Hwy

Repair and Maintenance
Contract Services

Road Building Materials
Stop Loss; Feb and Mar 2025
1st Qtr FY2025 Judical
Medical

Engineering Services

Fuel

Tax Lien and Valuation Notices
Vehicle Equipment; Sheriff's
Contract Services

Small Tools and Supplies
Sales Tax

Casual Sales Tax

Contract Services

Road Building Materials
Road Building Materials



