A/P Vendors Exceeding \$20,000

Vendor Name

W W GRAINGER

C R PATE LOGGING, INC

EVANS & COMPANY

COASTAL ALABAMA COMMUNITY COLLEGE

UNITED STATES GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

Commission Meeting: April 1, 2025

BALDWIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION	1,060,445.30	Sales Tax
	458,460.49	Use Tax
	324,358.83	Casual Sales Tax
	4,902.95	Residents' Meals
GULF SHORES BOARD OF EDUCATION	79,592.76	Sales Tax
	41,322.76	Use Tax
	29,251.16	Casual Sales Tax
ORANGE BEACH BOARD OF EDUCATION	37,362.63	Sales Tax
	19,440.90	Use Tax
	13,759.80	Casual Sales Tax
REGIONS BANK CORP TRUST	185,200.00	2020 PBA Lease; Apr 2025
	96,725.00	2021 PBA Lease; Apr 2025
	75,140.63	2024 PBA Lease; Apr 2025
	4,125.00	2020 Warrants Annual Fee and Expenses
THOMPSON TRACTOR CO	369,467.00	Equipment; Hwy
	9,529.02	Repair and Maintenance
PICTOMETRY INTERNATIONAL CORP	284,430.00	Contract Services
MOBILE ASPHALT CO LLC	203,517.41	Road Building Materials
SYMETRA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY	166,621.70	Stop Loss; Feb and Mar 2025
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF COURTS	135,369.99	1st Qtr FY2025 Judical
SYMBOL HEALTH SOLUTIONS LLC	127,367.09	Medical
THOMPSON ENGINEERING	92,080.40	Engineering Services
PETROLEUM TRADERS CORPORATION	66,515.99	Fuel
PEREGRINE SERVICES INC	64,398.67	Tax Lien and Valuation Notices
EMERGENCY LIGHTING BY HAYNES, LLC	54,357.52	Vehicle Equipment; Sheriff's
C & H CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC	48,200.00	Contract Services

Brief Description

4,170,163.56

29,737.46

21,935.76

22,417.50

22,034.16

21,206.85

888.83

Small Tools and Supplies

Road Building Materials Road Building Materials

Sales Tax

Casual Sales Tax

Contract Services